
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE JULY 31, 1976 

WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 


PHONE -
TIME 1l '" '"" ;;:" " '" 

In 

8:44 

9:27 

9:35 

Out 
II... II 

'" 

10:10 

10:10 
10:10 
10 :10 
10 :10 
10 :29 

10:36 

10:36 
10:36 
10 :36 
10:28 
10 :36 

10:37 
10:37 
10:37 

11:00 

10:56 
10:56 
10:54 

11:01 

11:01 
11:41 

11:41 

11:52 
11:52 

11:52 

11:55 

12 :24 

12:10 

12:28 P 

12:39 

12:39 3:06 

1:02 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 

8:44 a.m. SATURDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the doctor's office. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Ray W. Edwards, delegate at large from Virginia to 

the Republican National Convention 

Mrs. Ray W. (Judith) Edwards 

Chris Edwards, son 

Susan Edwards, daughter 

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 

Mr. Marsh 


The President met with: 
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 
Edward C. Schmults, Deputy Counsel 
Mr. Marsh 

The President met with Mr. Marsh. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Richard W. Murphy, Ambassador of the U.S. to the 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National 

Security Affairs 

The President met with his Assistant, Richard B. Cheney. 

The President talked with Peter H. Dominick, former Senator 
(R-Colorado) and former classmate of the President's at 
Yale'University Law School. 

The President went to the State floor Residence. 

The President hosted a luncheon for members of his Yale 
University Law School Phi Delta Phi Legal fraternity. 
For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President greeted guests. 

The Presidential party went to the North Portico. 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 83) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 


PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE JULY 31, 1976 
TIME DAYWASHINGTON, D.C. 

PHONE 
~ 

TIME ] :;::t 

~ ~ 

t------,--:---t ~ ~ 
In 

1:02 

1:08 

1:08 

3:06 

3:06 

3:19 
3:19 

3:19 
3:19 
3:20 
3:20 

6:32 

6:56 

8:20 

Out Q. ~ 

1:08 

3:06 

3:08 

4:40 
4 :40 

4:40 
4:40 
4:12 

? 

1:02 p.m. SATURDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The presidential party participated in a photo opportunity. 
Members of the press 

The Presidential party went to the State Dining Room. 

The Presidential party had lunch. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with Mr. Cheney. 

The President met with: 
Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant 
William E. Timmons, President of Timmons and Company, 

Incorporated, Washington, D.C. and Convention 
Operations Director, President Ford Committee 
(PFC) 

William F. Rhatican, Consultant 
Stanton B. Anderson, Convention Director, PFC 
Rogers C.B. Morton, Chairman of the PFC 
Royston C. Hughes, Deputy Chairman for Administra

tion, PFC 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Susan Ford 
Beau Firth, friend of Susan Ford 

EJ/EJ 8/6/76 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 



APPENDIX "At! 
Attendance confirmLUNCHEON FOR YALE LAW SCHOOL PHI DELTA PBI LEGAL FRATERNITY 

CLASS OF 1940 - State'Dining Room - July 31, 1976 	 ed by EPS gate--	 / list 
vfhe President Vindicates present. 

y1v!r. Rodaey G. Aller 
Attorncf, L<.lkevillc, Connecticut 

v1vlr. Daniel B. Badger 
i\1br., McGill, Badger, Fisher, Cohen g~ Bennett, GrcenYlich, 

VThe Honorable G. D'Anc1elot Belin 
Mbr., Choate, Hall &: Stewart, Boston, Massachusetts 

v1vl:r. Charles S. Bellows 
Mbr., Best, Flanagan, Maloney, Carroll l... Olson. IvIinneapolis. 

\/Mr. Rynn Berry 
Mbr., Fish l" Neave, New York, New York 

t.1vrr. Willard W. Brown 
Business Executive, Prescott, Ball &: Turben, Cleveland, Ohio 

V'M.r. Edwa rd Burns II 
Retired, Orlando, Florida 

..-:Mr. Henry A. Caesar, II 
Retired, New Canaan, Connecticut 

t..1vIr. Robert G. Calder, Jr. 
General Counsel, Campbell Soup Company, Camden, New Jersey 

v&lr. Edwin J. Clapp 
U. S. Operations l\.1ission. Bangkok, Thailand 

~r. Archibald Craige 
Retired, Keswick, Virginia 

vMr. David M. Crawford 
Corporate Secretary, Texasgul£, Inc .• New York, New York 

VMr. MacDonald Deming 
Partner, Haight, Gardner, Poor &: Havens, New York, New York 

vMr. James H. Delnpsey, Jr. 
Mbr., Squire, Sanders &: Dempsey, Cleveland, Ohio 

v'Mr. J. Richardson Dilworth 
Rockefeller family interests, New York, New York 

~r. Charles R. Ebersol 
Mbr.• Ebersol, Roraback &: Brower, Torrington, Connecticut 

vMr. John E. Ecklund 
Treasurer, Yale University, New Haven, Connecticut 

~r. William Everdell III 
Mbr., Debevoise, Plimpton, Lyons &: Gates, New York, New York 

YMr. Robert H. French 
S. J. Wolfe &: Co., Dayton, Ohio 

0v1r. David R. Gallagher 
l\1br., Gallagher, Casados &: Patten, Albuquerque, New Mexico 

vMr. Richard I. Galland 
Chairman, Ame rican Petrofina, Inc., Dallas. Texa s 

vMr. 	Wyndham L. Ga ry 
New York, N,ew York 



- 2 - 7 I >3 1 / "i G APPENDIX 
7/31/16

J Mr• Jalnes B. Ihdlett 
Second Vice Presidc'nt, Pnbli.c AUairs, Tr;~\'clers Insurance Co.• 

Hartford, Conn.ecticut 
0.tfr. AILe rt H(~ s s be rg II 

Partner, Poskanzer, Hessberg, 
?-..1a rshall Eo rnbhnve r 

Iv[br .• Witmer; Cutler, Pickcring,\Vashington, D. C. 
vi·fr. Frank A. HUtSO!l, Jr. 

Sec reta ry; Gene red A Horney, Arne dean Telephone {..::. Telegraph Co. 
New York, New Yor], 

vMr. Donald F. Keefe 
11br., Tyler, Cooper, Grant, Bowerman & I:(eefe. New Haven, Con 

vfv1.r. Clarence Kluttz 
Mbr., Kluttz &: Hamlin, Salisbury, North CarOlina 

vMr. Lomax B. Lamb, Jr. 
Marks, Mississippi 

VMr. William Lawrence 
Counsel, Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, 

Springfield, Massachusetts 
v'The Honorable Frederick Lippitt 

Mbr., Edwards &: Angell, Minority Leader, Rhode Island House 
of Representatives, Providence, Rhode Island 

VMr. Walter Lord 
Author, New York, New York 

viAr. Robert B. Mautz 
Director, The Learned Scholars Institute, Gainesville, Florida 

v:Mr. Daniel V. McNamee, Jr. 
Chairman, First Albany Corporation, Albany, New York 

VMr. Andrew O. Miller, Jr. 
Retired, Syosset. New York 

Harry H. Mitchell 
Chairman and President, California Life Corporation, Los Angeles. 

vMr. Paul N. Olson 
Mbr•• Fitts &: Olson, Brattleboro, Vermont 

Charles 1. Pierce, Jr. 
Mbr., Debevoise, Plirnpton, Lyons &: Gates, New York, New York 

v&1.r. Howara W. Rea 
Mbr•• Davis, Graham &: Stubbs, Denver, Colorado 

vfhe Honorable Stanley R. Resor 

0"Ir. 

U. 	S. Representative to the Mutual &: Balanced Force Reductions 
Negotiations, Vienna, Austria 

vi1r. Thomas K. Roche 
Attorney, Oyster Bay, New York 

Ahe Honorable William W. Scra'nton 
U. S. Ambas sador to the United Nations 

vi'he :Honorable Raymond P. Shafer 
Counsellor to the Vice President 



APPENDIX 

7/31/76 


V1v1r. John B. Spit;~er 
lvIbr., ;viar:;/l;:dl, 1vlelho:-n, Block (". :!1eH, Tc)h:c\" Ohio 

Vl\"l r. Robe rt D. Stuart, Jr. 
President and Chi.t:! E,,~'::cutive Officer, Ql..l.3.l:{~r G2.CS COD1pany, 

Chicago, Illinoi.s 
VlvIr. Har)2.n J. Swift . 

Chairrnan, Eric County Sayings B<:,nk, Buffalo, I'~cw York 
vM.r. Frank E. Taplin 

Princeton, Ne"v Jersey 
VMr. Edwin O. Tilton 

Senior partner, Hodgson, Russ, Andr~"vs, 'Woods &: Goodyear. 
Buffalo, New York 

VMr. Langdon Van Norden 
Executive Vice President and General Counsel, H. A. Caesar &: Co 

New York, New York 
vDean Harry H. -Wellington 

Yale Law School, New Haven, Connecticut 
VMr. John A. Wilson 

Mbr., Wilson, Mosher &: Sonsini, Palo Alto, California 
vlMr• John M. Woolsey, Jr. 

Partner, Herrick &: Smith, Boston, Massachusetts 

. /' Alfred H. CorbettVMr. 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



