THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD						
PLACE DAY BEGANDATE (Mo., Day, The WHITE HOUSEWASHINGTON, D.C.JULY 31, 197WASHINGTON, D.C.TIME DAY8:44 a.m. SA						
PHONE OTHER OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT.						
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY			
In	Out	- <u>-</u> - x				
8:44			The President had breakfast.			
9:27			The President went to the doctor's office.			
9:35			The President went to the Oval Office.			
10:10 10:10	10:36		The President met with: Ray W. Edwards, delegate at large from Virginia to the Republican National Convention Mrs. Ray W. (Judith) Edwards			
10:10	10:36		Chris Edwards, son			
10:10	10:36		Susan Edwards, daughter			
10:10	10:28		John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor			
10:29	10:36		Mr. Marsh			
10:37 10:37 10:37	10:56 10:56 10:54		The President met with: Philip W. Buchen, Counsel Edward C. Schmults, Deputy Counsel Mr. Marsh			
11:00	11:01		The President met with Mr. Marsh.			
11:01 11:41 11:41	11:52 11:52 11:52		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Richard W. Murphy, Ambassador of the U.S. to the Syrian Arab Republic Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National Security Affairs			
11 : 55	12:10		The President met with his Assistant, Richard B. Cheney.			
12:24	12:28	Р	The President talked with Peter H. Dominick, former Senator (R-Colorado) and former classmate of the President's at Yale University Law School.			
12:39			The President went to the State floor Residence.			
12:39	3:06		The President hosted a luncheon for members of his Yale University Law School Phi Delta Phi Legal fraternity. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "			
			The President greeted guests.			
1:02			The Presidential party went to the North Portico.			

THE	WHITE	HOUSE
-----	-------	-------

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

			1:02 p.m. SATURDAY
		PHONE	
TIME		laced ec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	
1:02	1:08		The Presidential party participated in a photo opportunity. Members of the press
1:08			The Presidential party went to the State Dining Room.
1:08	3:06		The Presidential party had lunch.
3:06			The President returned to the Oval Office.
3:06	3:08		The President met with Mr. Cheney.
3:19 3:19	4:40 4:40		The President met with: Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant William E. Timmons, President of Timmons and Company, Incorporated, Washington, D.C. and Convention Operations Director, President Ford Committee (PFC)
3:19 3:19 3:20 3:20	4:40 4:40 4:12 ?		William F. Rhatican, Consultant Stanton B. Anderson, Convention Director, PFC Rogers C.B. Morton, Chairman of the PFC Royston C. Hughes, Deputy Chairman for Administra- tion, PFC
6:32			The President went to the swimming pool.
6:56			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:20			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Susan Ford Beau Firth, friend of Susan Ford
	OL 555863		EJ/EJ 8/6/76

APPENDIX "A" LUNCHEON FOR YALE LAW SCHOOL PHI DELTA PHI LEGAL FRATERNITY Attendance confirm-CLASS OF 1940 - State Dining Room - July 31, 1976 ed by EPS gate list VThe President Vindicates present. VMr. Rodney G. Aller Attorney, Lakeville, Connecticut Mr. Daniel B. Badger Mbr., McGill, Badger, Fisher, Cohen & Barnett, Greenwich. Conn. VThe Honorable G. D'Andelot Belin Mbr., Choate, Hall & Stewart, Boston, Massachusetts VMr. Charles S. Bellows Mbr., Best, Flanagan, Maloney, Carroll & Olson, Minneapolis, Min ✓Mr. Rynn Berry Mbr., Fish & Neave, New York, New York Mr. Willard W. Brown Business Executive, Prescott, Ball & Turben, Cleveland, Ohio Mr. Edward Burns II Retired, Orlando, Florida Mr. Henry A. Caesar, II Retired, New Canaan, Connecticut Mr. Robert G. Calder, Jr. General Counsel, Campbell Soup Company, Camden, New Jersey Mr. Edwin J. Clapp U. S. Operations Mission, Bangkok, Thailand Mr. Archibald Craige 2. Retired, Keswick, Virginia Mr. David M. Crawford Corporate Secretary, Texasgulf, Inc., New York, New York Mr. MacDonald Deming Partner, Haight, Gardner, Poor & Havens, New York, New York Mr. James H. Dempsey, Jr. Mbr., Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, Cleveland, Ohio Mr. J. Richardson Dilworth Rockefeller family interests, New York, New York Mr. Charles R. Ebersol Mbr., Ebersol, Roraback & Brower, Torrington, Connecticut Mr. John E. Ecklund Treasurer, Yale University, New Haven, Connecticut Mr. William Everdell III Mbr., Debevoise, Plimpton, Lyons & Gates, New York, New York Mr. Robert H. French S. J. Wolfe & Co., Dayton, Ohio Mr. David R. Gallagher Mbr., Gallagher, Casados & Patten, Albuquerque, New Mexico Mr. Richard I. Galland Chairman, American Petrofina, Inc., Dallas, Texas Mr. Wyndham L. Gary New York, New York

- 2 - 7/31/76

<u>APPENDIX "A"</u> -2 7/31/76

✓Mr. James B. Hallett Second Vice President, Public Affairs, Travelers Insurance Co., Hartford, Connecticut Mr. Albert Hessberg II Partner, Poskanzer, Hessberg, Blumberg & Dolin, Albany, N.Y. Mr. Marshall Hornblower Mbr., Wilmer, Cutler, Pickering, Washington, D. C. VMr. Frank A. Hutson, Jr. Secretary; General Attorney, American Telephone & Telegraph Co. New York, New York Mr. Donald F. Keefe Mbr., Tyler, Cooper, Grant, Bowerman & Keefe, New Haven, Con Mr. Clarence Kluttz Mbr., Kluttz & Hamlin, Salisbury, North Carolina Mr. Lomax B. Lamb, Jr. Marks, Mississippi VMr. William Lawrence Counsel, Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, Springfield, Massachusetts The Honorable Frederick Lippitt Mbr., Edwards & Angell, Minority Leader, Rhode Island House of Representatives, Providence, Rhode Island ✓Mr. Walter Lord Author, New York, New York VMr. Robert B. Mautz Director, The Learned Scholars Institute, Gainesville, Florida Mr. Daniel V. McNamee, Jr. Chairman, First Albany Corporation, Albany, New York Mr. Andrew O. Miller, Jr. Retired, Syosset, New York ✓Mr. Harry H. Mitchell Chairman and President, California Life Corporation, Los Angeles, C Mr. Paul N. Olson Mbr., Fitts & Olson, Brattleboro, Vermont VMr. Charles I. Pierce, Jr. Mbr., Debevoise, Plimpton, Lyons & Gates, New York, New York VMr. Howard W. Rea Mbr., Davis, Graham & Stubbs, Denver, Colorado VThe Honorable Stanley R. Resor U. S. Representative to the Mutual & Balanced Force Reductions Negotiations, Vienna, Austria VMr. Thomas K. Roche Attorney, Oyster Bay, New York ✓ The Honorable William W. Scranton U. S. Ambassador to the United Nations VThe Honorable Raymond P. Shafer Counsellor to the Vice President

APPENDIX 7/31/76

- 3 - 7/31/76

✔Mr. John B. Spitzer Mbr., Marshall, Melhorn, Block & Belt, Toledo, Ohio VMr. Robert D. Stuart, Jr. President and Chief Executive Officer, Quaker Cats Company, Chicago, Illinois Mr. Harlan J. Swift Chairman, Erie County Savings Bank, Buffalo, New York VMr. Frank E. Taplin Princeton, New Jersey ✓Mr. Edwin O. Tilton Senior partner, Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, Buffalo, New York ✓Mr. Langdon Van Norden Executive Vice President and General Counsel, H. A. Caesar & Co. New York, New York Dean Harry H. Wellington Yale Law School, New Haven, Connecticut ✔Mr. John A. Wilson Mbr., Wilson, Mosher & Sonsini, Palo Alto, California Mr. John M. Woolsey, Jr. Partner, Herrick & Smith, Boston, Massachusetts

Mr. Alfred H. Corbett